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APRIL 28 – SEMI-FINAL, FIRST LEG

Benfica v Braga
Estadio da Luz

Last 5
Euro Club Index rank12th 34th

EUROPA LEAGUE RECORD*
W48-D23-L29 W20-D12-L22

Porto v Villarreal
Estadio do Dragao

Last 5
Euro Club Index rank4th 15th

EUROPA LEAGUE RECORD*
W41-D11-L19 W33-D12-L11

Picture: Getty Images *Includes UEFA Cup

European form

European form

WEuropean form:

*Knock-out stages onlyAlan Sporting
Braga
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TEAM STATISTICS (per match*)
Shots on target

Shots wide
Corners
Fouls

 Yellow cards

6.67
6.83
7.50
16.8
1.50

3.33
4.17
4.00
14.3
2.17

1st half

2nd half

5
1

6
7

1st half

2nd half

1
1

4
0

GOALS
(total*)

For
Against

GOALS
(total*)
For

Against

TEAM STATISTICS (per match)
Shots on target

Shots wide
Possession

Corners
 Yellow cards

5.83
7.67
6.33
13.2
1.17

5.33
3.00
2.67
11.3
2.33

1st half

2nd half

1
5

5
10

1st half

2nd half

3
3

7
8

GOALS
(total)

For
Against

GOALS
(total)
For

Against

Alan
Valero
Hulk
Cazorla

Braga
Villarreal
Porto
Villarreal

29
27

 24
21

TARGETED MEN
Players still in competition

Hulk
Rossi
Falcao

Porto
Villarreal
Porto

0.18
0.48
0.61

22
21

 18

SHOTS ON TARGET Shots/goals ratio Shots

Fouls suffered

Portugal are first
country for four
years to have three
teams progress into
the Europa League
semi-finals – last
achieved by
Spain in
06/07


