Europa	Lea	gue 2010-1	1	
APRIL 28 - SEN	/II-FINAL,	FIRST LEG	European for	m: W▲ D● L▼
		Benfica v Braga		4
		Estadio da Luz	macron	TING
	mn	European form	AV.	
		Last 5		
GOALS	1	2th Euro Club Index ran		GOALS
(total*)		EUROPA LEAGUE RECO	DRD*	(total*)
For		W48-D23-L29 W20-D1	12-L22	For
Against		TEAM STATISTICS (per m	atch*)	Against
1st half	6.67	Shots on target	3.33	1st half
6 5	6.83	Shots wide	4.17	4 1
7 1	7.50	Corners	4.00	0 1
	16.8	Fouls	14.3	
2nd half	1.50	Yellow cards	2.17	2nd half
Alan Sporting			*Knock-	out stages only
Braga		TARGETED ME	ΕN	
		Players still in	competition	Fouls suffered
40		Alan Brag	ıa	29
Portugal are fir	1	Valero Villai	rreal	27
country for four		Hulk Porto	0	24
years to have the teams progress	7	Cazorla Villai	rreal	21
the Europa League SHOTS ON TARGET Shots/goals ratio Shots				
semi-finals – la	st 🧢	Hulk Porto		22
achieved by Spain in		Rossi Villai		21
06/07		Falcao Porto		18
304		1 diodo 1 orto	0.01	
		Porto v Villarreal		
		Estadio do Dragao		
	mn	European form	CAST	PORT
C P		Last 5	4 4 FAL	
GOALS	4	th Euro Club Index ran		GOALS
(total)		EUROPA LEAGUE RECO		(total)
For		W41-D11-L19 W33-D1	12-L11	For
Against		TEAM STATISTICS (per m	natch) 🏻	Against
1st half	5.83	Shots on target	5.33	1st half
5 1	7.67	Shots wide	3.00	7 3
10 5	6.33	Possession	2.67	8 3
	13.2	Corners	11.3	
2nd half	1.17	Yellow cards	2.33	2nd half
Sources: UEFA, Info	strada Spo	rts Picture: Getty Images *In	ncludes UEFA Cup	© GRAPHIC NEWS